Trimont Christian Academy

Tuition & Fee Schedule for Preschool

<mark>2024-2025</mark>

*Family Application Fee (per (\$25.00 Discount if paid by Ap		Due: August 1 st or when first entering preschool
Graduation Fee (PreK enteri	ng Kdg) \$15.00	Due: April 1 st of current year
Tuition for Infants (6 weeks	to 12 months)	
Full Day Charge 5 days per week Tuition for Toddlers (12 mo	<u>(7:30 - 5:30)</u> \$1,002.00/month nths to 24 months)	Due: 1 st of each month
Full Day Charge	(7:30 - 5:30)	
5 days per week	\$1,002.00/month	Due: 1 st of each month
Tuition for Two-Year-Olds		
Full Day Charge	<u>(7:30 - 5:30)</u>	
5 days per week	\$919.00/month	Due: 1 st of each month
**3 days per week	\$597.00/month	

**3 days per week	\$597.00/month
**2 days per week	\$322.00/month

Tuition for 3s-PreK

Full Day Charge	<u>(7:30 - 5:30)</u>	
5 days per week	\$792.00/month	Due: 1 st of each month
**3 days per week	\$515.00/month	
**2 days per week	\$277.00/month	

*Registration is per family, not per student. If you started at TCA between January 2024 to July 2024, you will not be charged a Registration Fee for 2024-2025. Registration Fee can not be combined amongst extended family. \$25 discount is for returning families only and must be paid by Friday, April 26, 2024, the Early Bird Registration Deadline.

**2- and 3-day attendance are subject to availability. Should a family need a full-time spot, 2- or 3-day attending families will be given the opportunity to keep their spot at the full tuition rate before having their spot offered to the family applying for a full-time spot. Should this happen, adequate time will be given both families to make the necessary arrangements. 2- and 3-day attendance spots are not available for Infants to 23 months.

SEE BACKSIDE FOR NOTES AND TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT

Please Note:

1. The <u>family registration fee</u> is due at the time a place is reserved for your child. Until the fee is paid, **no place will be held**. The fee is non-refundable unless Trimont declines enrollment.

2. The first tuition payment is due on the first day of attendance. Monthly payments are due on the 1st and considered late after the 4th of each month (\$15 late fee will be applied to your account). An auto draft option for paying tuition is available.

3. Tuition reserves your child's space, therefore, is charged even if the child is absent or school is closed.

4. I understand the tuition payments do not meet the school's full financial obligations and that fundraisers are necessary to fill-in this fiscal gap. If I do not fully participate in any fundraiser that the school deems necessary, I understand that my account will be billed the amount of \$250, or the difference of \$250 minus what is raised by the family and I agree to pay that amount. I also understand that non-participation places my family at risk for continued attendance at TCA for subsequent school years.

5. Children over 2 who are not potty trained will be charged at the 2-year-old rate. **Please see our Preschool Family Handbook for the potty-training policy.**

6. <u>Trimont Christian Academy does not make provisions for early drop off or late pickup. Our hours of</u> <u>operation are M-F 7:30am - 4:00pm (5:30, if available). Late charge begins at 4:00 (5:30, if available) and is</u> <u>assessed at the rate of \$1.00 per minute.</u>

7. A 3.5% tuition discount is given to accounts that are paid in advance for the whole year.

8. A sibling discount will be applied to the oldest child/children at 10% per child.

9. Other discounts: Active Military/First Responders/Full Time Pastors (25%), Retired Military/First Responders/Retired Pastors (10%). These discounts can not be combined with other discounts.

10. Tuition is due on the 1st day of each month and is considered delinquent if not paid by the 4th of each month. A child may not return after the 10th day of the month if the delinquent tuition has not been paid or other arrangements made.

11. A \$25.00 returned check fee is applied to checks returned for non-sufficient funds.

IMPORTANT! Please Read:

Trimont Christian Academy's tuition includes milk or juice <u>but NOT snack or lunch</u>. Lunch may be purchased from the cafeteria each day or you may pack your child's lunch. If you pack your child's lunch, <u>you must include an ice pack and follow the USDA requirements</u> for recommended dietary allowances. Please do not send items that need to be heated.

I understand the fees and tuition information as described on these pages for the 2024-2025 school year. I agree to pay the amount scheduled for my child and all related fees.

Name of Child:

Parent/Guardian Signature: ______ Date: ______

Revised 2/29/24